

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 7th Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor Thiruvananthapuram-695 001. E-mail: ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0471 - 2525300

NOTIFICATION

ADMISSION TO THREE YEAR LLB COURSES-2024 VACANT SEAT PROVISIONAL ALLOTMENT PUBLISHED

The Vacant Seat Provisional Allotment for admission to Three Year LLB course 2024 to fill up vacant seats in the Government and Self Financing Law colleges is published in the website **www.cee.kerala.gov.in**.

Vacant Seat Allotment to Three Year LLB Courses have been done in accordance with the provisions mentioned in Prospectus clause 18 on the basis of position of the candidate in the Three Year LLB Rank/Category List published by the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations and fresh options registered by candidates for vacant seat within the stipulated time.

General Rules of Vacant Seat Allotment:

1. If no seat is allotted to the candidate in the vacant seat allotment, the existing admission, if any, shall prevail, and if a seat is allotted to the candidate in the vacant seat allotment, the existing admission, if any, will stand cancelled and the candidate shall have to accept the new allotment.

2. The seats received through vacant seat allotment cannot be changed further at any instance.

3. Candidates who are allotted a seat in the vacant seat allotment (irrespective of the admission status) will not be eligible for any subsequent allotments.

4. Allotment shall be subject to the final order/affiliation/approval of the Govt./Bar Council of India/University concerned.

The list is available in the Candidate Portal in the website of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations www.cee.kerala.gov.in. Genuine complaints, if any, can be

I/171422/2024

registered by the candidate through the email **ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in** before 12.00 Noon on 15/11/2024. Final allotment will be published after addressing valid complaints, if any.

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

Sd/-Commissioner for Entrance Examinations Approved for issue,

Joint Commissioner (Academic)

Thiruvananthapuram 14-11-2024